Agreement No. CE31/2014 (CE) 2 8 B

Engineering Study for Police Facilities in Kong Nga Po - Mott MacDonald
Feasibility Study

Appendix 8.2 Responses from Government Departments on Relevant
Information
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21 July 2015

Mott MacDonald Hong Kong Limited
2(/F, AIA K.owloon Tower, Landmark East
100 How Ming Street

Kwun Tong, Kowloon

Hong Kong

(Atn.: Ms. May Tse)

Dear Ms. Tse

Agreement No. CE 31/2014 (CE)
Engineering Study for Police Facilities in Kong Nea Po — Feasibility Study
Request for Information about Chemical Waste Producer and Spillage/ Leakage Accident

We refer to your letter dated 7 July 2015 requesting for the information of chemical waste

producers and reported accidents of spillage/leakage of chemicals at the concerned site.

In so far as chemical waste producers are concemned, a registry of chemical waste producers
is available in the Territory Control Office. Please contact Mr. HO Shui-lun, Aaron at 28335 1017

for making an appointment to view the records.

This Regional Office has no record of accidents of spillage/leakage of chemicals of the
concerned Jocation. You may need to check with other relevant parties/departments for such

information as appropriate.

Should you have any query on the matter, please contact the undersigned at 2158 5832.
Yours faithfuliy,

{Ms. Sharon TSAI)
Environmental Protection Officer
Regional Office (North)

For Director of Environmental Protection

cc. CEDD  (Attn.: Mr. LT Kwok Keung, Vincent Fax: 2116 0714)
TCG (Attm.: Mr. HO Shui-lun, Aaron Fax: 2305 0453)
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15 July 2015

Mott MacDonald

20/F AIA Kowloon Tower,
Landmark East,

100 How Ming Street,

Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Attn: Ms. May TSE)

By fax (2827 1823) only

Dear Ms. TSE,

Engineering Study for Police Facilities in Kong Nga Po — Feasibility Study
- Reguest for Information of Dangerous Goods & Incident Records

I refer to your letter of 7.7.2015 regarding the captioned subject.

Please be advised that neither records of dangerous goods license
nor incidents of spillage / leakage of dangerous goods were found in
connection with the given conditions of your request at the subject location.

Should you have further questions, please feel free to contact the
undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

(SHEN Ka<wai) \

for Director of Fire Services

Ref. number and date should be quated in refarance to this latter
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